CH \$165.00 30874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361029

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| PLASKOLITE SOUTH, LLC | | 11/03/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 214 N. Tryon Street, 27th Floor | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28202 | |
| Entity Type: | National Bank: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3087458 | KSH-3E |
| Registration Number: | 2677333 | KSH |
| Registration Number: | 1473022 | PRISMA-GRID |
| Registration Number: | 1280655 | TRIUMPH |
| Registration Number: | 1046364 | FROST-GLAZE |
| Registration Number: | 1046365 | ACRI-TUF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66478/114 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine Slattery |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christine Slattery/ |

DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Memorandum of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Plaskolite South LLC)#page1.tif

source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Memorandum of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Plaskolite South LLC)#page2.tif

source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Memorandum of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Plaskolite South LLC)#page3.tif

source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Memorandum of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Plaskolite South LLC)#page4.tif

source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Memorandum of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Plaskolite South LLC)#page5.tif

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), PLASKOLITE SOUTH, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: November 3, 2015

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Very truly yours,

PLASKOLITE SOUTH, LLC

Name: Richard Larkin

Title: Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

as Assignee

By:____ Name:

Title:

James A. Hanley Vice President

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT A

| <u>Trademarks</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| KSH-3E | 3087458 | 05/02/2006 |
| KSH | 2677333 | 01/21/2003 |
| PRISMA-GRID | 1473022 | 01/19/1988 |
| TRIUMPH | 1280655 | 06/05/1984 |
| FROST-GLAZE | 1046364 | 08/17/1976 |
| ACRI-TUF | 1046365 | 08/17/1976 |

113786087v2

RECORDED: 11/03/2015